



**11014**

Read all instructions before use of the potty seat and step stool.

Keep this instruction manual for future reference.

**For Technical Support  
E-Mail at [customerservice@summerinfant.com](mailto:customerservice@summerinfant.com)**

Maximum weight 50 lbs.

**⚠ WARNING:**

- NEVER LEAVE CHILD UNATTENDED.
- DO NOT USE REMOVABLE TRAINER ON A CUSHIONED TOILET SEAT.

## INSTRUCTION MANUAL

# POTTY SEAT AND STEP STOOL

Thank you for buying the All-In-One™ Potty Seat and Step Stool from Summer Infant. It will provide you and your child with a useful and versatile

product throughout the training process. As a Potty Seat, the molded seat provides comfort for your child and easily transitions to standard toilet use. The removable cup makes cleanup easy and simple. The Step Stool function helps the child gain access to the standard toilet and can be used long after training is complete for hard-to-reach situations.

## TO USE:

### stage 1: All-In-One Potty Trainer



**1** Place potty on the floor. Raise lid and have child sit on seat. After the child is finished, lift hinged seat, remove cup and clean with warm soapy water.



### stage 2: Standard Toilet Topper



**2** Raise lid of potty. Snap off hinged seat. Place seat securely onto standard toilet seat.



### stage 3: Step Stool



**3** Make sure lid is securely closed. Note: Check to make sure non-slip rubber feet are in place before child stands on it.





11014

Lisez toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser le pot et marche-pied pour enfant.

Conservez ce manuel d'utilisation afin de pouvoir vous y reporter ultérieurement.

**Pour contacter le service après-vente, envoyez un e-mail à cette adresse : [customerservice@summerinfant.com](mailto:customerservice@summerinfant.com)**

Poids maximum 22,5 kg (50 lb).



## AVERTISSEMENT :

- NE LAISSEZ JAMAIS L'ENFANT SANS SURVEILLANCE.
- N'UTILISEZ PAS LE RÉDUCTEUR DE TOILETTES SUR UN SIÈGE DE TOILETTE REMBOURRÉ.



## MANUEL D'UTILISATION

# POT POUR ENFANT ET MARCHEPIED

Merci d'avoir acheté le pot pour enfant et marche-pied All-In-One™ Potty Seat and Step Stool de Summer Infant. Il s'avèrera un produit utile et polyvalent dans le processus d'apprentissage. En tant que pot, le siège moulé est confortable pour l'enfant et facilite la transition vers le siège normal. Grâce à la cuvette amovible, le nettoyage est simple et facile. Le marche-pied aide l'enfant à monter sur le siège normal et peut être utilisé après l'apprentissage dans tous les cas où l'accès est difficile.

## UTILISATION :

### étape 1 : Pot pour enfant Tout-en-Un



**1** Placez le pot sur le sol. Soulevez le couvercle et faites asseoir l'enfant. Lorsque l'enfant a terminé, soulevez le siège relevable, retirez la cuvette et nettoyez à l'eau savonneuse.



### étape 2 : Réducteur de toilettes



**2** Soulevez le couvercle du pot. Détachez le siège relevable. Placez le réducteur de toilettes fermement sur le siège normal des toilettes.



### étape 3 : Marche-pied



**3** Assurez-vous que le couvercle est fermé de manière sûre. Remarque : assurez-vous que les pieds en caoutchouc anti-dérapants sont bien en place avant que l'enfant ne monte dessus.





11014

Por favor lea atentamente las siguientes instrucciones y advertencias.

Guarde este manual de instrucciones para futura referencia.  
**Para consultar al soporte técnico, enviar un correo electrónico a [customerservice@summerinfant.com](mailto:customerservice@summerinfant.com)**

Peso máximo 50 libras (25 kg.)

**⚠ ADVERTENCIA:**

- NUNCA DEJE AL NIÑO SIN SUPERVISIÓN.
- NO USE EL ASIENTO REMOVIBLE SOBRE ASIENTOS DE INODORO ACOJINADOS.



## MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES

# BACINILLA CON ASIENTO Y ESCALÓN

Gracias por comprar la bacinilla con asiento y escalón All-In-One™ de Summer Infant. Le brindará a usted y a su hijo un producto útil y versátil durante el proceso de entrenamiento. La bacinilla con asiento moldeado le brinda comodidad al niño y facilita la transición hacia el asiento normal del inodoro. La taza removible hace que la limpieza sea fácil y rápida. El escalón le ayuda al niño a alcanzar el asiento normal y se puede seguir usando después de su entrenamiento para ayudarle cuando fuese necesario.

## PARA USAR:

**etapa 1:** Bacinilla con asiento All-In-One



**1** Coloque la bacinilla en el suelo. Levante la tapa y haga que el niño se siente. Una vez que el niño haya terminado, levante el asiento, quite la taza y lávela con agua tibia con jabón.



**etapa 2:** Tapa estándar para inodoro



**2** Levante la tapa de la bacinilla. Desprenda el asiento. Coloque el asiento de manera segura sobre el asiento del inodoro.



**etapa 3:** Escalón



**3** Asegúrese que la tapa esté bien cerrada. Nota: Antes de que el niño se pare sobre el escalón, asegúrese que las patas de goma antideslizantes estén colocadas.



We at Summer Infant stand behind all of our products. If you are not completely satisfied or have any questions, please e-mail us at [customerservice@summerinfant.com](mailto:customerservice@summerinfant.com).

Summer Infant assure un service complet pour tous les produits vendus. Si vous n'êtes pas pleinement satisfait(e), ou si vous souhaitez poser une quelconque question, contactez-nous par e-mail à cette adresse : [customerservice@summerinfant.com](mailto:customerservice@summerinfant.com).

En Summer Infant estamos comprometidos con cada uno de nuestros productos. Si usted no está completamente satisfecho o tiene alguna duda, por favor envíenos un correo electrónico a [customerservice@summerinfant.com](mailto:customerservice@summerinfant.com).



**Summer Infant, Inc.**

582 Great Road  
P.O. Box 829  
Slatersville, RI 02876-0899 USA  
1-800-268-6237

© 2004 Summer Infant, Inc.  
Please retain information for future reference.

Conserver la notice afin de pouvoir vous y reporter ultérieurement.

Guarde esta información para futura referencia.

**Summer Infant Europe, LTD.**

20 Sparrows Herne  
Bushey, Hertfordshire  
WD23 1FX UK 44 (0)20 8420 4429  
Colors and styles may vary.

Les couleurs et les styles sont susceptibles d'être modifiés à tout moment.

Los colores y estilos pueden variar.

**MADE IN USA.**

**FABRIQUÉ AUX ÉTATS-UNIS.**

**HECHO EN LOS EE.UU.**

9/05

## Free Manuals Download Website

<http://myh66.com>

<http://usermanuals.us>

<http://www.somanuals.com>

<http://www.4manuals.cc>

<http://www.manual-lib.com>

<http://www.404manual.com>

<http://www.luxmanual.com>

<http://aubethermostatmanual.com>

Golf course search by state

<http://golfingnear.com>

Email search by domain

<http://emailbydomain.com>

Auto manuals search

<http://auto.somanuals.com>

TV manuals search

<http://tv.somanuals.com>